
CITY OF LONG BEACH C-1
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 

333 WEST OCEAN BOULEVARD • LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802 • (562) 570-6101 • FAX (562) 570-6789 

April 9, 2019 

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 
City of Long Beach 
California 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received 
between March 25, 2019 and April 1, 2019. 

DISCUSSION 

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby 
presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by 
the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then 
the proceeding Friday). 

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of 
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for 
further review and investigation. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City 
Clerk FY19 Budget. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

Prepared by: 
Alyssa Campos 

Attachment 



Agenda Date: April 9, 2019 

Claimant 

Amerman, Thomas 

Ayala, Pedro 

Boisvert, Stacy 

Bolanos, Earl 

Burnam, Monte 

Bush, Dorothy 

GaQnon, Ross 
Geico subrogee 

Aaron Hovis 

Grav, Peter 

Hoskins, John 

JaNis, Trev 

Larsen, Sandra 

Lasso, Jose Javier 

Merchant, Kevin 

Molina- Mendoza, Luis 

Moreau, Kevin M. 

Paii::ie, Africa 

Perez, Maria G. 

Roa, Liza L. 

Rutledae, Darius 

Salcedo, Antonio 

Southern California Edison 

Sweezer, Emelda 

ATTACHMENT A 
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT 

March 25, 2019 April 1, 2019 
PAGE 1 OF 1 

Amount 

$ Amount Unknown 

4,084.16 

400.00 

826.00 

690.00 

Amount Unknown 

455.00 

3,051.00 

1,498.07 

1,363.00 

2,382.54 

6,930.31 

250.00 

Amount Unknown 

5,045.35 

866.00 

2,499.72 

77.24 

320.00 

Amount Unknown 

218.72 

15,484.01 

500,000.00 




