

# **CITY OF LONG BEACH**

**C-1** 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

333 WEST OCEAN BOULEVARD • LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802 • (562) 570-6101 • FAX (562) 570-6789

April 9, 2019

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between March 25, 2019 and April 1, 2019.

## DISCUSSION

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the proceeding Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

### FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City Clerk FY19 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

Monique De La Garza

City Clerk

Prepared by: Alyssa Campos

Attachment

# ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT March 25, 2019 April 1, 2019 PAGE 1 OF 1

Agenda Date: April 9, 2019

<u>Claimant</u> <u>Amount</u>

Amerman, Thomas	\$ Amount Unknown
Ayala, Pedro	4,084.16
Boisvert, Stacy	400.00
Bolanos, Earl	826.00
Burnam, Monte	690.00
Bush, Dorothy	Amount Unknown
Gagnon, Ross	455.00
Geico subrogee Aaron Hovis	3,051.00
Gray, Peter	1,498.07
Hoskins, John	1,363.00
Jarvis, Trey	2,382.54
Larsen, Sandra	6,930.31
Lasso, Jose Javier	250.00
Merchant, Kevin	Amount Unknown
Molina- Mendoza, Luis	5,045.35
Moreau, Kevin M.	866.00
Paige, Africa	2,499.72
Perez, Maria G.	77.24
Roa, Liza L.	320.00
Rutledge, Darius	Amount Unknown
Salcedo, Antonio	218.72
Southern California Edison	15,484.01
Sweezer, Emelda	500,000.00